

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TRANSFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

No. E-430581/109

Dispur the2024

In compliance to Election Commission's guidelines in view of forthcoming General Election to the House of People (Lok Sabha), Assam, 2024 and in the interest of public service, the following Officers of Directorate of Economics and statistics, Assam under Transformation & Development Department are transferred and posted in the same capacity at the place of posting shown against their names with immediate effect and until further order.

SI. No	Name of the officer	Cadr e	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Shri Sarat Kr. Borah	DDES	DDES Sonitpur	As SRO in the O/O the DES, Assam (HQRS)
2	Shri Suman Choudhury	DDES	DDES Hailakandi	DDES Karimganj
3	Shri Rupjit Kr. Das	DDES	DDES Kamrup	DDES Nagaon
4	Shri Ranitya Saikia	DDES	DDES Golaghat	DDES, Karbi Anglong
5	Shri Bijit Borah	DDES	DDES Sivasagar	DDES Jorhat
6	Shri Ratan Sarkar	DDES	DDES Kokrajhar	DDES Bongaigaon
7	Smti. Mridula Dutta	DDES	DDES Lakhimpur	As SRO in the O/O the DES, Assam (HQRS)
8	Shri Shelim Ahmed Choudhury	DDES	DDES, Cachar	DDES Hailakandi
9	Shri Jiten Bhuyan	DDES	DDES, Jorhat	DDES Sivasagar
10	Shri Prithvi Raj Das	DDES	DDES Karimganj	DDES Cachar
11	Smti. Minakshi Bora	DDES	DDES Nagaon	DDES Sonitpur

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transformation & Development Department PLAN-11/1/2024-GEN-PandD-Transformation and Development Department Memo No. E-430581/109-A Dispur the...... 2024 1/477214/2024opy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Ghy.-29 for information.
- 2. The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam, Dispur in compliance to letter No.ELE.118/2023/7 dtd. 27.12.23.
- 3. P.P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam & Minister (i/c) of T&D Department for kind information of the Hon'ble CM.
- 4. The Secretary Co-ordination, O/o Chief Secretary, Assam for kind appraisal of the C.S.
- 5. PS to Additional Chief Secretary, T&D Department for kind information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner,for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Director of Economics and statistics, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 8. The DDES..... for information.
- 9. The Treasury Officer,.....for information.
- 10. Website Content Manager for uploading in the Departmental Website
- 11. Person concerned.....

By orders etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transformation & Development Department